A
Intersection Name

B

US-61 at Lower Afton Rd_2023

City St Paul

State MN
Northbound Street Us-61
Southbound Street Us-61
Eastbound Street Canadian Pacific Rail access rd

Westbound Street

Lower Afton Rd

Date and Time of
Start of Count

Date and Time of
End of Count

0911912023

0911912023

06:00:

18:00:

Date and Time of Start of

Count 1 09/19/2023 6:00:00
Date and Time of End of 09/19/2023 18:00:00
Count 1

Date and Time of Start of
Count 2

Date and Time of End of
Count 2

Date and Time of Start of
Count 3

Date and Time of End of
Count 3

Classification Schema

2-Classification Count

NOTES




Cars

Eastbound

SB Ped
Crossings

NB Ped
Crossings

Right
Turns

Straight
Through

Left Turns

U Turns

Northbound

WB Ped
Crossings

EB Ped
Crossings

Right
Turns

11

19
23
36
48

56
51

47

49

51

48

33

28
23
25

17
24
15
14
21

14
15
27
23
25

30
25

23
22
20
30
28
33

27
39
51

55
56
64
72

61

74
60
64
71

63
61

61

Straight
Through

263
361
430
490
430

504
481
477
411
355
339
327

229
276
208
225

190
183
174
172
134
160
151
145
144
179
217
159
157
177
165
188
175
197
193
226
219
255
316

283
260
220
250
251

217
263
283
263

Left Turns

U Turns

Westbound

SB Ped
Crossings

NB Ped
Crossings

Right
Turns

25

47

80
78
57
89
113

117
93

82

75

82

53
52
65

48

42

34

34

48

49

36
38
40

49

38
49

45

38
45

49

42

45

50
58
47

45

42

51

55
53
55
55
63
61

54
70
52

Straight
Through

Left Turns

21

42

52
35

33

72

51

51

33

35

30
31

37

27
41

18
30
16
15
18
25

14
20
17
18
17
28
26
32

20
18
34

58
28
42

35

40

55
36
42

34

48

45

34

40

57
30
36

U Turns

Southbound

WB Ped
Crossings

EB Ped
Crossings

Right
Turns

Straight
Through

127
230
234
257
157
195
251

200
183
151
170
142
126
173
125
171
124
128
149
144
132
154
179
140
183
164
172
200
180
218
225

232
278
332

384
342
369
331
439
455
401
458
472

515
406
450

394
339

Left Turns

13
10
16
15
27
23
36
32

23
47

25

23
20
23
26
24
18
19
31

21

26
29
26
20
37

34

35

48

34

33

47

46

50
54
38
47

52
71

56
74
102
54
95

74
86
57
77

U Turns

0
2
1
0
1
1
0
1
0
0
2
1
1
0
0
0
2
2
1
0
1
0
1
0
2
0
3
1
0
0
1
3
0

Time

6:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45
10:00
10:15

10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00
12:15

12:30
12:45

13:00
13:15

13:30
13:45

14:00
14:15

14:30

14:45

15:00
15:15

15:30
15:45

16:00
16:15

16:30
16:45

17:00
17:15

17:30
17:45

18:00

Date

09/19/2023

4

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50
51

52




Heavy Vehicles

Westbound

Eastbound

SB Bicycles
in
Crosswalk

NB Bicycles
n
Crosswalk

Right
Turns

Straight
Through

Left Turns

U Turns

Northbound

in
Crosswalk

EB Bicycles | WB Bicycles

n
Crosswalk

Right
Turns

Straight
Through

19
25

17
20
20
24
17
19
23
14
15
21

18
24
30
22
27
26

12
27
25

17
35

17
25

22

19
16
16
21

18
24
23
31

17

15
16
11
13
10

14
12
10
11
14

Left Turns

U Turns

SB Bicycles
in
Crosswalk

NB Bicycles
n
Crosswalk

Right
Turns

Straight
Through

Left Turns

U Turns

Southbound

in
Crosswalk

EB Bicycles | WB Bicycles
n
Crosswalk

Right
Turns

Straight
Through

12
12
19
20
22
29
21

24
15
20
23
22

32
30

17
20
38

24
26

12
29
20
44

18
21

30
20
29
26

24
14
19
15
23
27
22

19
22

17
13
13
16
12
13
13

15
19

Left Turns

U Turns

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Time

6:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45
10:00
10:15

10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00
12:15

12:30
12:45

13:00
13:15

13:30
13:45

14:00
14:15

14:30

14:45

15:00
15:15

15:30
15:45

16:00
16:15

16:30
16:45

17:00
17:15

17:30
17:45

18:00

Date

09/19/2023

4

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50
51

52




Bicycle Turning Movements

Eastbound

Straight Right
Turns

Through

Left Turns

Northbound

Straight Right
Turns

Through

Left Turns

Westbound

Straight Right
Turns

Through

Left Turns

Southbound

Straight Right
Turns

Through

Left Turns

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Time

Date

6:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45
10:00

10:15

09/19/2023

10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00
12:15

12:30
12:45

13:00




13:15
13:30
13:45
14:00
14:15
14:30
14:45
15:00
15:15
15:30
15:45
16:00
16:15
16:30
16:45
17:00
17:15
17:30
17:45
18:00
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Daily Bicycle Turning Movements Summary
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Southbound

Westbound

Northbound

Eastbound

Date

Left Turns

Straight
Through

Right
Turns

Left Turns

Straight
Through

Right
Turns

Left Turns

Straight
Through

Right
Turns

Left Turns

Straight
Through

Right
Turns

Total

9/19/2023

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0




TOTAL
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